Administration, the City of Edinburgh District Council, object to the making of the Order.

John Sturt Acting Executive Director of Administration

(118)

FALKIRK DISTRICT COUNCIL

APPLICATION FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

APPLICATIONS for Planning Permission listed below together with the plans and other documents submitted may be examined at the office of the Director of Development Services, Municipal Buildings, Falkirk between the hours of 9.00 am and 5.00 pm on weekdays.

Written comments may be made to the Director of Development Services within the number of days specified below beginning with the date of publication of this notice.

Address

Proposed Development

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS AND BUILDINGS IN CONSERVATION AREAS) (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 1987

Listed Building Consent

Old Parish Church	Internal Alterations to Part of Church
Denny Road	to form Dwellinghouse for Mr Robert
Dennyloanhead	Barbour (Listed Building) (F/95/0058)

within 21 days of this notice

W E Ewing Director of Development Services

Municipal Building Falkirk 8th February 1995

(73)

307

THE FIFE REGIONAL COUNCIL

(FREUCHIE MILL ROAD, FREUCHIE) (40 MPH SPEED LIMIT) ORDER 1995

- THE FIFE REGIONAL COUNCIL hereby give notice that they propose to make an Order under Section 84(i)(a) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended, the effect of which will be to extend the existing 40 mph speed limit on Freuchie Mill Road, Freuchie.
- 2. A copy of the proposed Order, a Statement of the Council's Reasons for making the proposed Order and a map showing the affected roads, may be inspected, without payment of fee, during normal office hours at the Fife Regional Council Headquarters, Fife House, North Street, Glenrothes and at Freuchie Post Office, High Street, Freuchie.
- Objections to the proposals, specifying the grounds on which they are made, should be sent in writing to the undersigned not later than 3rd March 1995.

D. S. Allan Director of Corporate Services

Fife House North Street Glenrothes 10th February 1995

City Chambers High Street Edinburgh EH1 1YJ

THE CITY OF EDINBURGH DISTRICT COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1972

THE STOPPING UP OF ROAD (PARTS OF WESTER HAILES PARK, EDINBURGH) ORDER 199

THE CITY OF EDINBURGH DISTRICT COUNCIL hereby give notice that they intend to make an Order under Section 201 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972 authorising the Stopping Up of parts of Wester Hailes Park, Edinburgh.

Copies of the proposed Order and relevant plan specifying the area of road to be stopped up may be inspected at the offices of the Executive Director of Administration, City Chambers, High Street, Edinburgh by any person free of charge at all reasonable hours during the period of 28 days from 10th February 1995. Within that period any person may by notice to the Executive Director of Administration, the City of Edinburgh District Council, object to the making of the Order.

> John Sturt Acting Executive Director of Administration

> > (119)

City Chambers High Street Edinburgh EH1 1YJ

City Chambers

High Street Edinburgh EH1 1YJ

THE CITY OF EDINBURGH DISTRICT COUNCIL TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1972

THE STOPPING UP OF ROAD

(PARTS OF WESTBURN GROVE AND WESTBURN PARK, EDINBURGH) ORDER 199

THE CITY OF EDINBURGH DISTRICT COUNCIL hereby give notice that they intend to make an Order under Section 201 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972 authorising the Stopping Up of parts of Westburn Grove and Westburn Park, Edinburgh.

Copies of the proposed Order and relevant plan specifying the area of road to be stopped up may be inspected at the offices of the Executive Director of Administration, City Chambers, High Street, Edinburgh by any person free of charge at all reasonable hours during the period of 28 days from 10th February 1995. Within that period any person may by notice to the Executive Director of Administration, the City of Edinburgh District Council, object to the making of the Order.

> John Sturt Acting Executive Director of Administration